

Ä  
SLP(C)No. 6379 OF 2000  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6379/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2000 in RN 103/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

KEWAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ORS.  
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C).....2001 (CC:4237)

( With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date : 03/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.S. Lehar, Sr. adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M. Aslam Goni, Adv. General, J&K  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) No..... (CC:4237)@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice for condonation of delay.  
Issue notice also in the special leave petition.

Mr. M.A. Goni, learned Advocate General appears  
for the State of Jammu & Kashmir and accepts notice on  
behalf of respondents 1 to 4. Notice, therefore, need be  
issued to the remaining respondents only.

...2/-

: 2 :

Counter be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if  
any, within three weeks, thereafter.

S.L.P.(C) NO.6379/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List along with SLP(C)..... (CC:4237/2001).

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master