

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 537 OF 2002

KEWAL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 538 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Lehar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.for

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.(Not present)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in these appeals.

The Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Indu Satiya)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.537 OF 2002

Kewal Singh & Another

..Appellants

versus

State of Jammu & Kashmir & Others

..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2002

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in these appeals.

The Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 03, 2008.

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]